

This project is funded by the European Union

Partnership between the EU and the Government of Kenya to advance the Blue Economy Agenda through Coastal Development - "Go Blue" – Italian Cooperation Component FED/2020/419 - 534



Nairobi, 15/07/2022

Request of Expression of Interest to be part of a shortlist of organizations and/or companies for potential future tender process of the AICS Nairobi Interventions

The Italian Agency for Development Cooperation (AICS) - Nairobi Office - intends to create a shortlist of organizations and/or companies which could be part of the future tender processes to supply fishing boats, outboard engines and fishing equipment in the Coastal Region, through the implementation of a EU funded Program "Partnership between the EU and the Government of Kenya to advance the Blue Economy Agenda through the Coastal development – Go Blue", FED/2020/419-534.

AICS Nairobi invites organization and/or companies to express their interest. The purpose of this proposed Expression of Interest is conducting a market survey and invites all the existing organizations and/or companies to submit their candidature to us for a maximum validity period of three years. This request of Expression of Interest will not include ranking, scoring or other classifications of merits.

The interested candidate shall submit the following documents:

- ➢ KRA PIN Registration;
- TAX Compliance Certificate;
- ➢ Filled Annex_1 Application form
- Filled Annex_2 Declaration on Honor on exclusion and selection criteria;
- ➢ Valid ID card of a Company Legal Representative;
- Signed Annex_3 Data Protection Regulation;

The above-mentioned documents to fill are available on the following webpage:

https://nairobi.aics.gov.it/en/home/opportunities/tenders/

Deadline for submitting applications:

Applications and related documents must be received by the AICS Nairobi Office no later than **2:30 pm (EAT) of August 18th, 2022.**

Please, send your Expression of Interest at the following address:

Segreteria.nairobi@aics.gov.it